July 6, 2004

NIRB File: NIRB: #04EN094
Title of Project: Mineral Exploration
Proponent: Allyn Resources, Inc.

Dear NIRB Board Members;

Attached is the screening information on an application for a land use permit for
mineral exploration at Booth River, NU.

Comments received from advisory agencies have been incorporated into the
recommended terms and conditions in the screening report.

Please review this application and provide your comments, concerns and any terms and
conditions you would like to include in this screening report. We require a written

indication for the public record by July 27, 2004 1:00pm local time.

If you have any questions regarding the screening report or the project please contact
myself at (867) 983-2593.

Yours truly;

Jorgen Komak
Environmental Assessment Officer



COMMENT FORM FOR NIRB SCREENINGS

The Nunavut Impact Review Board has a mandate to protect the integrity of the ecosystem for
the existing and future residents of Nunavut. In order to assess the environmental and scio-
economic impacts of the project proposals, NIRB would like to hear your concerns, comments
and suggestions about the following project application:

Project Title: Mineral Exploration

Proponent:  Allyn Resources, Inc.

Location: Booth River, NU

Comments Due By: July 27, 2004 1:00pm local time NIRB #:  04EN094

Indicate your concerns about the project proposal below:

T no concerns 7 traditional uses of land

[ water quality . Inuit harvesting activities

[ terrain (] community involvement and consultation
[ air quality [ local development in the area

1 wildlife and their habitat _ tourism in the area

7 marine mammals and their habitat [ human health issues

[ birds and their habitat [l other:

[ fish and their habitat

[ heritage resources in area

Please describe the concerns indicated above:

Do you have any suggestions or recommendations for this application?

Do you support the project proposal? Yes(0 No[ Any additional comments?

Name of person commenting: of

Position: Organization:

Signature: Date:




Distribution List for NIRB File #: 04EN094
Project Name: Mineral Exploration

Kitikmeot List
# of Pages

Nunavut:
NTI

KIA

NPC

NWB

NWMB

Kitikmeot HTA
Inuit Heritage Trust

Federal:

DIAND - Nunavut
DIAND- Water
DFO

EC

Contact Name:
Carson Gillis
George Hakongak
Jack Kaniak

Brian Aglukark
Phyllis Beaulieu
Josee Galipeau
Agnes Egotak
William Beveridge

Spencer Dewar
Robert Eno
Stephanie Curtis
Colette Meloche
Mike Fournier

Territorial Government:

DOE

HSS
CGT
CLEY

Communities:

Bathurst Inlet:
HTO

Gordon Mackay
Joel Holder

John Morrison
Allen Niptanatiak
Geraldine Osbome

Dr. Douglas Stenton

Chairperson

Phone #:
983-5602
983-5612
867-982-3310
867-857-2242
867-360-6336
867-975-7300
867-982-4207
867-979-0731

867-975-4283
867-975-4550
867-979-8007
867-975-4639
867-669-4743

867-975-5917
867-975-5912
867-982-7245
867-982-7451
867-975-5743
983-4054

867-975-5500

867-873-2595

Fax #:
983-5624
983-5624
867-982-3311
867-857-2243
867-360-6369
867-975-7320
867-982-4047
867-979-6700

867-979-6445
867-975-4560
867-979-8039
867-975-4645
867-873-8185

867-975-5981
867-975-5981
867-982-3701
867-982-3302
867-975-5705
983-4024

867-975-5504

867-920-4263 via mail & fax



