July 6, 2004

NIRB File: NIRB: #04EN094

Title of Project: Mineral Exploration Proponent: Allyn Resources, Inc.

Dear NIRB Board Members;

Attached is the screening information on an application for a land use permit for mineral exploration at Booth River, NU.

Comments received from advisory agencies have been incorporated into the recommended terms and conditions in the screening report.

Please review this application and provide your comments, concerns and any terms and conditions you would like to include in this screening report. We require a written indication for the public record by **July 27, 2004 1:00pm local time**.

If you have any questions regarding the screening report or the project please contact myself at (867) 983-2593.

Yours truly;

Jorgen Komak Environmental Assessment Officer

COMMENT FORM FOR NIRB SCREENINGS

The Nunavut Impact Review Board has a mandate to protect the integrity of the ecosystem for the existing and future residents of Nunavut. In order to assess the environmental and scioeconomic impacts of the project proposals, NIRB would like to hear your concerns, comments and suggestions about the following project application:

Project Title: Mine	eral Exploration
Proponent: Allyn	Resources, Inc.
Location: Booth R	iver, NU
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	July 27, 2004 1:00pm local time NIRB #: 04EN094
Indicate your concer	ns about the project proposal below:
□ no concerns	☐ traditional uses of land
☐ water quality	☐ Inuit harvesting activities
□ terrain	community involvement and consultation
☐ air quality	□ local development in the area
☐ wildlife and their habitat	tourism in the area
marine mammals and the	eir habitat human health issues
☐ birds and their habitat	□ other:
☐ fish and their habitat	
☐ heritage resources in are	
Please describe the c	oncerns indicated above:
,	gestions or recommendations for this application? project proposal? Yes No Any additional comments?
Do you support the p	roject proposat: Tes No Any additional comments:
Name of person com	menting: of
Dosition	Organization:
Signature:	Date:
-	

Distribution List for NIRB File #: 04EN094 Project Name: Mineral Exploration

Kitikmeot List # of Pages _____

Nunavut:	Contact Name:	Phone #:	Fax #:
NTI	Carson Gillis	983-5602	983-5624
	George Hakongak	983-5612	983-5624
KIA	Jack Kaniak	867-982-3310	867-982-3311
NPC	Brian Aglukark	867-857-2242	867-857-2243
NWB	Phyllis Beaulieu	867-360-6336	867-360-6369
NWMB	Josee Galipeau	867-975-7300	867-975-7320
Kitikmeot HTA	Agnes Egotak	867-982-4207	867-982-4047
Inuit Heritage Trust	William Beveridge	867-979-0731	867-979-6700
Federal:			
DIAND - Nunavut	Spencer Dewar	867-975-4283	867-979-6445
DIAND- Water	Robert Eno	867-975-4550	867-975-4560
DFO	Stephanie Curtis	867-979-8007	867-979-8039
EC	Colette Meloche	867-975-4639	867-975-4645
	Mike Fournier	867-669-4743	867-873-8185
Territorial Governi	nent:		
DOE	Gordon Mackay	867-975-5917	867-975-5981
	Joel Holder	867-975-5912	867-975-5981
	John Morrison	867-982-7245	867-982-3701
	Allen Niptanatiak	867-982-7451	867-982-3302
HSS	Geraldine Osborne	867-975-5743	867-975-5705
CGT		983-4054	983-4024
CLEY	Dr. Douglas Stenton	867-975-5500	867-975-5504

Communities:

Bathurst Inlet:

HTO	Chairperson	867-873-2595	867-920-4263	via mail & fax